
Year 7 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26 

Subject: History  

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Unit(s) 

1/9/25  Introduction to KS3 History 
Why do we study history? 

How do we measure time in history? 
Local history chronology. 
How do historians find out about the past? 

 
Why was 1066 a turning point in British history? 

Who were the contenders to the throne? 
How did William of Normandy become King? 

What can we learn about the Battle of Hastings from the Bayeux 
Tapestry 

8/9/25  

15/9/25  

22/9/25  

29/9/25  

6/10/25  

13/10/25  

20/10/25  

3/11/25  How did William consolidate his control over England? 

- Castles 
- Harry of the North  

- Domesday Book 
- Feudal System 

 

What was life like in Medieval England? 

Life in the countryside and towns 
The Black Death 

10/11/25  

17/11/25  

24/11/25  

1/12/25  

8/12/25  

15/12/25  

5/1/26  Who held power in Medieval England? 
The Catholic Church and beliefs 

Monasteries 
Henry II and Thomas Becket 
The Crusades 

John and the Magna Carta 
 

12/1/26  

19/1/26  

26/1/26  

2/2/26  

9/2/26  

23/2/26  Richard II and the Peasants Revolt 
Eleanor, Margaret and powerful women 

 
What was the impact of the Tudors? 
Henry VII and control of the nobles 

Henry VIII:  His Wives and the Break from Rome 

2/3/26  

9/3/26  

16/3/26  

23/3/26  

30/3/26  

20/4/26  Edward VI and the Reformation 
Does Mary I deserve the title ‘Bloody Mary?’ 

How successful was Elizabeth I? 
-  Religious Settlement, Mary Queen of Scots and Plots, Explorers  

 

27/4/26  

4/5/26  

11/5/26  

18/5/26  

1/6/26  Did James I unite the British? 
- Gunpowder Plot 
- Witchcraft 

 
Why did power shift from the Monarch to Parliament? 

Causes of the English Civil War 
How was Cheshire divided during the war? 
Was Cromwell’s Republic a success? 

Were the Restoration monarchs powerful? 

8/6/26  

15/6/26  

22/6/26  

29/6/26  
6/7/26  

13/7/26  

 


