## **Year 7 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26**

HELSBY
High School
Achieving Success Valuing Others

**Subject: History** 

Date	Exams/ Assess	Unit(s)
1/9/25		Introduction to KS3 History
8/9/25		Why do we study history?
15/9/25		How do we measure time in history?
22/9/25		Local history chronology.
29/9/25		How do historians find out about the past?
6/10/25		Without and a 4000 at terminal and in Political Michael 2
13/10/25		Why was 1066 a turning point in British history?
20/10/25		Who were the contenders to the throne? How did William of Normandy become King? What can we learn about the Battle of Hastings from the Bayeux Tapestry
3/11/25		How did William consolidate his control over England?
10/11/25		- Castles
17/11/25		- Harry of the North
24/11/25		- Domesday Book
1/12/25		- Feudal System
8/12/25		Miles Lance a 1'Co 1'les de Maril' anni Francis de 12
15/12/25		What was life like in Medieval England? Life in the countryside and towns The Black Death
5/1/26		Who held power in Medieval England?
12/1/26		The Catholic Church and beliefs
19/1/26		Monasteries
26/1/26		Henry II and Thomas Becket
2/2/26		The Crusades
9/2/26		John and the Magna Carta
23/2/26		Richard II and the Peasants Revolt
2/3/26		Eleanor, Margaret and powerful women
9/3/26		
16/3/26		What was the impact of the Tudors?
23/3/26		Henry VII and control of the nobles
30/3/26		Henry VIII: His Wives and the Break from Rome
20/4/26		Edward VI and the Reformation
27/4/26		Does Mary I deserve the title 'Bloody Mary?'
4/5/26		How successful was Elizabeth I?
11/5/26		- Religious Settlement, Mary Queen of Scots and Plots, Explorers
18/5/26		Did Issues Tourist the Dettict 2
1/6/26	-	Did James I unite the British?
8/6/26		- Gunpowder Plot
15/6/26		- Witchcraft
22/6/26		Why did power shift from the Monarch to Parliament?
29/6/26		Causes of the English Civil War
13/7/26		How was Cheshire divided during the war? Was Cromwell's Republic a success? Were the Restoration monarchs powerful?